

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 56 OF 2023

Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam	PLAINTIFF
V/S	
Rahim Latif Kapadia	DEFENDANT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1772 OF 2025
In
SUITS 56 OF 2023

Mehjabeen Irfan Razack	PETITIONER
V/S	
Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam	RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7257 OF 2025
In
SUITS 56 OF 2023

Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam	PETITIONER
V/S	
Rahim Latif Kapadia	RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3744 OF 2024
In
SUITS 56 OF 2023

Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam And 2 Ors	PETITIONER
-------------------------------------	----------------

V/S

Rahim Latif Kapadia And 9 Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Akshay Doctor a/w Adv. Sahil Harjani and Adv. Riddhi
Badheka i/b Desai & Diwanji for the Plaintiffs

Mr. Abdul Aziz Kapadia in Person

Adv. Yash M. Naik i/b Adv. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad for the
Respondent No. 5

Adv. Shrey Sancheti a/w Adv. Parshva Jayesh Shah for the
Defendant No. 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 05/02/2026 For Direction .

(ASSOCIATE)