

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUTT NO.56 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3744 OF 2024
IN
SUTT NO.56 OF 2023

Ferzana Abdur Rehman AdamPlaintiff/Applicant

Versus

Rahim Latif Kapadia & Ors.Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1772 OF 2025
IN
SUTT NO.56 OF 2023

Mehjabeen Irfan RazackApplicant

Versus

Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Akshay Doctor *a/w. Sahil Harjani, Nayan Mahar & Riddhi Badheka i/b. Desai & Diwanji, for Plaintiffs.*

Mr. Shrey Sancheti *a/w. P.J. Shah, for Defendant No.9.*

Mr. Abdul Azeez Abdul Latif Kapadia, *Defendant No.6 in person.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MAY 5, 2026

ORDER :

1. Defendant No.6, who is a party-in-person, tenders across the bar, an Interim Application which seeks specific prayers. He hands over the same to

Page 1 of 2
MAY 5, 2026

Aarti Palkar

the Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff in Court. The Plaintiff shall file their reply to the said Application within a period of four weeks from today.

2. List under the caption “*For Directions*” on *June 9, 2026*.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]